Industrial
DC-DC power converters & EMI Filters
Products for the
Global Industrial
Market Environment
Advancing the Power Curve®
EMI Filter Modules 	 Filters for InQor DC-DC converters
OPERATIONAL FEATURES

TI
O
InQor PART NUMBERING GUIDE
Family
Cont. Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Package
Size
Performance
Series
Thermal Design Max. Iout
Options Description
Enable Logic Pin Length Features
IQ
	12:	 9-22V
	18:	 9-36V
	24:	 18-36V
	32:	 9-75V
	36:	 18-75V
	48:	 34-75V
	64:	 18-135V
	68:	 12-150V
	70:	 34-135V
	72:	 42-110V
	90:	 34-160V
	1B:	 66-160V
	4H:	180-425V
	012:	 1.2V
	015:	 1.5V
	018:	 1.8V
	025:	 2.5V
	033:	 3.3V
	050:	 5.0V
	070:	 7.0V
	120:	 12V
	150:	 15V
	240:	 24V
	280:	 28V
	300:	 30V
	400:	 40V
	480:	 48V
	500:	 50V
	720:	 72V
	960:	 96V
	 S:	Sixteenth Brick
	Q:	Quarter Brick
	H:	Half Brick
	 F:	Full Brick
	 K:	 Kilo
	 M:	 Mega
	 G:	 Giga
	 T:	 Tera
	 P:	 Peta
	 E:	 Exa
	 Z:	 Zeta
	C:	Encased
	D:	Encased
Non-threaded
Baseplate
	V:	Flanged
Baseplate
	 60:	 60A
	 50:	 50A
	 30:	 30A
	 10:	 10A
	 06:	 6A
	 02:	 2A
(not all
shown)
N: Negative R: 0.180"
S: Standard